Shield on that date. Acquisition accounting entries have been based on the
terms of the Offer and the assumptions set out in at the end of the balance
sheet in order to arrive at an unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet
for the Combined Entity as at 31 December 2009.

Gryphon will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair value of the
assets and liabilities acquired after completion of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet is indicative only. Gryphon has drawn its own
conclusions based on the known facts and other publicly available information.
If the facts, circumstances, assumptions or other information should prove to be
different to that described, the conclusions may change accordingly.

This Section should be read in conjunction with Section 6 of this Bidder’s
Statement, which provides details of Gryphon’s current intentions regarding
Shield.

 34

7.2 Proforma Combined Entity if Gryphon acquires 100% of Shield at 31 May 2010

GRYPHON
Unaudited

SHIELD
Unaudited

SHIELD
Capital

Raising T1
& T2

Consolidation
Entries

Consolidated

Balance sheet Balance

sheet

Proforma

31-May-10 31-May-10

Combined Entity

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 21,097,115 1,414,071 3,162,835 (1,100,000) 24,574,021

Trade and other receivables 432,192 662 - - 432,854

Total current assets 21,529,307 1,414,733 3,162,835 (1,100,000) 25,006,875

Non-current assets

Receivables 165,000 - - - 165,000

Property, plant and equipment 284,558 550,683 - - 835,241

Other financial assets 153,295 - - - 153,295

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 28,887,548 2,579,192 - 20,047,247 51,513,987

Total non-current assets 29,490,401 3,129,875 - 20,047,247 52,667,523

Total assets 51,019,708 4,544,608 3,162,835 18,947,247 77,674,398

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,356,791 104,726 - - 2,461,517

Provisions 238,985 48,164 - - 287,149

Total current liabilities 2,595,776 152,890 - - 2,748,666

Total liabilities 2,595,776 152,890 - - 2,748,666

Net assets 48,423,932 4,391,718 3,162,835 18,947,247 74,925,732

Equity

Issued capital 57,401,271 14,102,930 3,162,835 10,336,035 85,003,071

Reserves 2,052,352 1,188,763 - (988,763) 2,252,352

Accumulated Losses (11,029,691) (10,899,975) - 9,599,975 (12,329,691)

Total equity 48,423,932 4,391,718 3,162,835 18,947,247 74,925,732

Notes:

1. Shield is currently completing a two tranche placement to raise gross proceeds of
$3,384,835.  Tranche one was completed on 18 June 2010 which raised gross
proceeds of $1,647,132.  Receipt of gross proceeds of $1,737,703 for the second
tranche are subject to shareholder approval at the general meeting to be held 6
July 2010.

 35

7.3 Assumptions

Gryphon acquires 100% acceptance of the Shield Shares and Shield Bid Options
and Shield Other Options.

Gryphon is required by Australian equivalent of International Accounting
Standards to consolidate Shield.